confirmed and further enquiries in this regard should be made.  It has been presumed  that any relevant statutory
documentation has been obtained and is in order.

For Reinstatement Cost Assessment purposes, it is recommended that the subjects be insured for  a sum of not
less than £135,000. (ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS  STERLING)

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct relationship to  current market
value.

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the  opinion that the